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College/University/State/National/International 
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Detail information of the programme: 

Particulars 
Media and Communication Studies 

Academic Visit to Hyderabad 

10h March 2024 to 15th March 2024 

College 

Non-Funded 

29 students and 2 faculty 

The Media and Communication Studies department organized an enriching academic visit to 
IIy derabad on 10" March 2024 to IS" March 2024 for the S.Y and T.Y students of B.Voc Journalism 
and Mass Communication. This five-day program aimed to provide students with practical exposure to 

various aspects of media and society while immersing them in the vibrant cultural heritage of 
Hyderabad. Accompanied by two faculty members, At. Prof. Ranjeet Pandit and Asst. Prof. Gayathri 
Nandhakumar, a total of 29 students embarked on this educational journey. 

The itinerary commenced with a captivating exploration of Ramoji Film City on the first day. This 
ionic ilm cits premises oflered students a firsthand experience of the lndian film industry's magic. 
Students were enthralled as they witnessed the grandeur of the Bahubali set, the charm of the 
Chandramukhi set, and engaged in various activities such as the Space show, Light camera action event, rain dance, and stunt show. Moreover, strolling through the multiple movie streets and shooting pre-set ups provided invaluable insights into the intricacies of film production. 
On the second day, the group explored Hyderabad's rich historical and architectural landmarks. Surting n ith the serene Birla Temple, they proceeded to delve into the grandeur of Golconda Fort and the majestic Qutub Shahi Tombs. The day concluded with a mesmerizing water laser show at Lumbini Park. followed by a serene boat ride to the Buddha Statue, offering students a blend of history, culture, and entertainment. A campfire arranged at the International Youth Hostel of Secunderabad provided a relaxed environment for reflection and camaraderie. 
The third day was dedicated to a cullural immersion, with visits to the Salar Jung Museum and (howmahalla Palace. oflering insights into the opulent lifestyles of Hyderabad's erstwhile rulers. The evening excursion to Charminar and Koti added a contemporary flavor to the historical narrative, allowing students to witness the bustling markets and the vibrant street life of the city. 



The penultimate day of the visit provided students with a spiritual experience at the Shri Shri 
Jagannath Temple, a faithful replica of the famed temple in Puri. This was followed by a thrilling 
excursion to Jalvihar water theme park. where students indulged in adrenaline-pumping water rides, 
lostering twam spirit and a sense of adventure. The visit concluded on a high note, leaving students 
with lasting memories and invaluable insights into the diverse facets of media, communication, history, 
lifestyle, architecture and culture. 

Head of Department 



To, 
The Principal 

Respected Sir, 

Anekant Education Society's 
"Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts. Science & Commerce, Baramati 

Department of Media and Communication Studies 

Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science and Commerce 
Baramati 

Subject: Regarding the permission to organize an academic study visit to 
�Hyderabad" 

Date: 09n February, 2024 

The Department of Media and Communication Studies is planning to organize an 
academic study visit to Hyderabad. The academic study visit is tentatively scheduled in the 
first week of March, 2024. In the academic perspective, Hyderabad is chosen because there 
are cultural, social and historical references which students can explore. The reputed, Ramoji 
Film City and ETV news broadcasting channel are few places which are included. These 
places can develop the knowledge in students with respect to the media socio-political Scenario. This also will be beneficial for understanding the media industry which can enhance 
their career opportunities. 

The students of S.Y B.Voc and T.Y B.Voc are included in the study visit of academic year 2023-24. Given the evolving nature of the media landscape, the study visit is anticipated to provide valuable insights for students, aligning with the integration visits in the respective curricula. 

4|24 

Sir, we kindly seek your permission to proceed with the academic study visit. 

09'4 
HoD. DMCS 



Place 

Date 

Anekant Education Society's 
Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati 

Department of Media and Communication Studies 

NOTICE 
The Department of Media and Communication Studies has 
organized a study visit for the students T.Y and S.Y of B. Voc 
Journalism and Mass Communication. The academic visit will 
be taken to Hyderabad on 10h March, 2024. Kindly make 
sure that all the necessary things listed out in the meeting are 
carried along while the travel. Carrying Aadhar card/ PAN 
card, college ID and a pair of uniform is compulsory. 

Hyderabad 

:10h March 2024 

ia and Gommun rtment 
T.C.College 

Baramati 

Date: 24/02/2024 

AiD, DMCS 

HAVEA SAFE AND HAPPY JOURNEY! 
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1. 
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11. 

12. 

13. 

Roll No 

13641 

13642 

List of Faculties from B.Voc Journalism and Mass Communication 

13644 

13646 

13647 

13648 

13649 

13651 

13652 

13653 

13654 

13655 

Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati 
Department of Mcdia and Communication Studies 

List of students from S.Y B.Voc Journalism and Mass Communication 

13656 

Sr.no 

1. 

2. 

:"Academic Visit 

: Hyderabad 
: 10" March 2024 

Prof. Ranjeet Pandit 

Prof. Gayathri Nandhakumar 

Students Name 

Students Name 

Tandale Tejaswini Ramhari 

Chandgude Anupriya 
Bidwe Swarali Deepak 
Mehta Milee Vaibhav 

Kapase Om Sanjay 
Tilekar Prerana 

More Yash Sandeep 

Organizing Faculties 
Prof. Ranjeet Pandit 

Jadhav Sakshi Santosh 

Manthane Shreya Anil 

Anekant Education Society's 

Londhe Vrushab Vishwas 

Koradkar Kiran Bapu 
Tamboli Taslim 

Kharat Ahilya Vishal 

Prof. Gayathri Nandhakumar 

8422991555 

9037561758 

Mobile No Signature 

Class 

S.YB.Voc 

S.Y B.Voc 

S.YB.Voc 

S.YB.Voc 

S.Y B.Voc 

S.Y B.Voc 

S.Y B.Voc 

S.Y B.Voc 

S.Y B.Voc 

S.Y B.Voc 99513oqss Male 

S.Y B.Voc 

S.Y B.oc 

S.Y B.Voc 

Mobile No Gender 

9o|1475891 Female 

98361296 96 

S308)3S 49q| Female 

885503408 Femnale 

4626864 984 

Female 

and 

9Zs188 Male 

g322s86S 72| Female 
8s06760S38 Female 
9S291 (36 Male 

Female 

ZO8ou3l0s | Male 

41491505| Female 
|97625lo4oo Female 

GOmnyrs DMCS 
Baramati 

&Stud 

Signature 

antone 

TC.Collegérd Rahul Chaudhari 

Tamboli 
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5. 

6. 

7 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 
13. 

15. 

Roll No 

16. 

13701 

13703 

13705 

List of students from T.Y B.Voc Journalism and Mass Communication 

13706 

13709 

13710 

13711 

13712 

13713 

13714 

13715 

17218 

14. 17215 

17216 

17214 

17217 

Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati 

Department of Media and 
Communication Studies 

:�Academic Visit" 

: Hyderabad 
: 10" March 2024 

Students Name 

Darade Rahul Shivaji 

Sahoo Ashin Ajay 
Atole Aditi Mohan 

Handal Angad Jaysing 
Dalavi Akhilesh Sanjay 

Pisal Hruturaj Shailesh 

M.Voc Media Studies 

Limkar Anjali Anil 

Bade Abhishek Balasaheb 

Bankar Snehal Dilip 
Sawant Anita Laxman 

Anekant Education Society's 

Chavan Durga Dnyandev 

Hingane Preeti Shivaji 

Bhong Vishal Arun 

BhosaBeuhasdatam 
Kus aehin 

Karche Omkar Lalaso 

Pathan Fazal Taiyab 

Organizing Faculties 

Prof. Ranjet Pandit bm 
Prof. Gayathri Nandhakumar 

& 

Class 

T.YB.Voc 

T.YB.Voc 

T.YB.Voc 

T.YB.Voc 930goss2 

T.Y B.Voc 

T.YB.Voc 

T.Y B.Voc 62076469 Female 

T.YB.Voc 

T.Y B.Voc 

T.Y B.Voc 

F.Y M.Voc 

F.Y M.Voc 

Mobile No 

84940)63l0 
9823232653 

F.Y M.Voc 

F.Y M.Voc 

F.Y M.Voc 

B665231504 

Y60S14 7s3 
T.Y B.Vocg356l81482 Female 

937348 36s 
g527 054625 

Aedia 
ommun 

Gender 

Male 

Gom 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

I.C.College , MCS 

D 

Signature 

Efaysiy 

Aalnle 

CoBakai 

ek
 

Chaudhari 



Can 

Anekant Education Society's 
Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati Department of Media and Communication Studies 

Students in Chowmahalla Palace 

Students in Golconda Fort 



Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati Department of Media and Communication Studies 

Google 

Google 

Anekant Education Society's 

Hyderabad,. Telangana, IndiaN*t3 
LN20-4-194/8IA, Khilwat, Hyderabad, Telangana 500002, India 

tat17355949o 
Long 78.4716099 
13/03/24 04:53. PM GMT +05:30 

In Chowmahalla Palace, students understood the historic lifestyle of Hyderabad 

GPS Map Camera 

Hyderabad, Telangana, Indla 

Long 79.4694359 

tASBi ieNGPS Map Gamera 
CF49+7P3, Ambedkar Colony, Adarsh Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana 500063, India Lat 17405667° 

12/03/24 08:66 AM GMT +05:30 

Students in the historie Birla Mandir 



Ti 

Anekant Education Society's 
Tuljaram Chaturchand College of Arts, Science & Commerce, Baramati Department of Media and Communication Studies 

Google 

Naganpally Telangana, Indla 
SMRV+FJJ Bahuball Movie Set, Naganpally, Telangana 501512, India 
Lat 17.241252 
LOng 78.893523 

GPSMap Camera 

103/24 01:07 PM GMT 06:30 

Bahubali Set of Ramoji Film City 

. 
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